

OWSLEBURY PARISH COUNCIL

Telephone: 07869 814452 Email: Owsleburyparishcouncil@gmail.com

Owslebury Sportsground: Terms of Use

We would be grateful if you would kindly read the following details carefully when considering the hire of the Sportsground and/or Sportsground Car Park.

Thank-you for your request to use the:

Sports Ground	
Car Park	
on	for the purpose of

The following Terms and Conditions must be adhered to and so it is important that you understand all aspects of the agreed contract between yourself and Owslebury and Morestead Parish Council.

SPORTS GROUND

- 1. The Hirer must be at least 18 years of age.
- 2. The Parish Council accepts no responsibility for any equipment brought to or left at the Sportsground.
- 3. The Council does not accept responsibility for any injury that is sustained whilst the event/activity is taking place.
- 4. The hirer is responsible for paying for any damage caused during use.
- 5. The Hirer must leave the Sportsground in a clean and tidy state. All rubbish must be removed.
- 6. The Council does not give any warranty as to the condition of the sportsground and whether it is suitable for the event/activity taking place.
- 7. The Council reserve the right to withdraw permission of the use of the sportsground at any time.
- 8. The Hirer will be responsible for keeping good order and decent behaviour.
- 9. The Hirer will be responsible for ensuring that adequate safeguards are in place to protect the well-being of the disabled, children and vulnerable adults.
- 10. Please note the public will continue to have access to the sportsground whilst any event is taking place.
- 11. Please read our Data Protection Policy which is available from the Clerk or on the Website.

CAR PARK

- 1. The Hirer must be at least 18 years of age.
- 2. The Council does not accept any liability whatsoever for damage to, or theft from, cars parked in the Car Park
- 3. The Hirer must leave the Car Park in a clean and tidy state. All rubbish must be removed.
- 4. Cars must be parked in an orderly fashion, respectful of the rights of other users of the Sport Ground.
- 5. No more than 40 cars are to be parked in the Car Park.





OWSLEBURY PARISH COUNCIL

Telephone: 07869 814452 Email: Owsleburyparishcouncil@gmail.com

Full Name (Block Capitals).....

I agree to the terms and conditions of Owslebury Parish Council for the use of the Sportsground and Car Park

Signature.....

Address

.....

Telephone.....

E-mail.....

If you would like to give a donation for the upkeep of the car park and or sports field, please pay it to Owslebury Parish Council Sort Code: 30-99-71 Account No. 00388062

Please return the above form to: Juanita Madgwick PO BOX 783 Winchester Hampshire SO23 3RD Or email: owsleburyparishcouncil@gmail.com

Adopted by the Parish Council on 16 March 2022

Reconfirmed on 12 June 2023